
Last Name First Name Date Page #

Ahrends Infant Friday, September 3, 1897 pg 5

Ahrends Charles Saturday, October 23, 1897 pg 5

Alger Mrs. A. B. (Julia Wharton) Friday, July 16, 1897 pg 4

Allard Mr. Saturday, September 18, 1897 pg 8

Allison David Friday, February 5, 1897 pg 8

Andrews Child Saturday, November 13, 1897 pg 8

Ante Annie Mary Rosie Monday, March 8, 1897 pg 8

Appel Michael Wednesday, August 4, 1897 pg 5

Arnold Virgil Friday, April 30, 1897 FP

Austin Henry Thursday, September 30, 1897 pg 8

Bacous John S. Monday, May 3, 1897 pg 5

Bailey Child Friday, May 21, 1897 pg 5

Baker Allie Thursday, February 25, 1897 pg 8

Balmert Child Wednesday, May 19, 1897 pg 4

Baner Phillip Thursday, January 14, 1897 pg 8

Barlow Infant Monday, December 27, 1897 pg 8

Barnier Infant Tuesday, November 9, 1897 pg 5

Baron Minnie Monday, May 3, 1897 pg 5

Bartley Francis K. Wednesday, May 26, 1897 pg 4

Barton Martha Tuesday, December 14, 1897 pg 5

Bauer Dora Thursday, October 14, 1897 pg 8

Bearstadt William Monday, December 20, 1897 pg 5

Belcher William Wednesday, September 15, 1897 pg 5

Benner Pauline Thursday, May 13, 1897 FP

Bennett David P. Saturday, June 25, 1897 pg 5

Bergin Margaret Saturday, November 27, 1897 pg 5

Best Carl Thursday, February 4, 1897 pg 4

Beverforden William Saturday, January 9, 1897 pg 5

Bierley William Saturday, June 26, 1897 pg 3

Biggs William Monday, July 26, 1897 pg 3

Birk Minnie Louise Monday, December 27, 1897 pg 8

Bluestein Mrs. A. B. (Julia Wharton) Monday, August 16, 1897 pg 8

Boss John Wednesday, April 14, 1897 pg 5

Bower Jacob J. Monday, July 12, 1897 pg 4

Boyd Charley Friday, March 12/Sat. March 13, 1897 pg 4/pg4

Boyles Samuel Monday, February 15, 1897 pg 4

Bradford Mrs. Wm Thursday, January 21, 1897 FP

Brewer Mrs. James Tuesday, April 27, 1897 pg 5

Bridwell Mary A. Saturday, August 28, 1897 pg 5

Brodbeck Charley (Charles) Monday, April 19, 1897 pg 4

Brook (Brock) Child Saturday, August 14, 1897 pg 5

Brown Vernon Allen Monday, February 1, 1897 pg 4

Brown J.T. Monday, April 5/Wed. April 7, 1897 pg 4/FP

Brown John Wednesday, April 21, 1897 pg 5

Brushart Peter Tuesday, July 27, 1897 pg 3

Bryson Elizabeth Satuday, June 26, 1897 pg 5



Buechler Charles Wednesday, January 13, 1897 pg 8

Burt Mrs. Tuesday, March 23, 1897 pg 5

Bush Mrs. George Wednesday, May 26, 1897 pg 4

Caden Adolf Wednesday, January 6, 1897 FP

Cady Mrs. J. M. Friday, September 24, 1897 pg 8

Call Susie Saturday, August 7, 1897 pg 5

Calvin Infant Wednesday, August 4, 1897 pg 5

Chabot Alonzo Saturday, November 27, 1897 pg 5

Chapman Mrs. R. W. Friday, January 29/ Sat. January 30, 1897 pg 4/FP

Clifford David Monday, June 14, 1897 pg 5

Cockerell Rebecca Tuesday, May 11, 1897 pg 5

Cole Martin V. Friday, February 26, 1897 pg 5

Cole Capt. Amos B. Monday, October 4, 1897 pg 4

Colegrove Child Saturday, September 11, 1897 pg 5

Connell James Tuesday, May 18/Wed. May 19, 1897 pg 4/pg 4

Conner Michael Thursday, May 20, 1897 pg 5

Cook Fred Tuesday, April 6, 1897 pg 4

Cooper Charity Tuesday, September 7, 1897 pg 4

Cooper Zach Monday, March 15, 1897 pg 8

Cooper/Walker Infant Thursday, July 8, 1897 pg 4

Coriell Mary Wednesday, May 19, 1897 pg 4

Crabtree Kendall Tuesday, September 14, 1897 FP

Crabtree Agnes Friday, December 17, 1897 pg 5

Craigmiles Chas. Wednesday, April 14, 1897 pg 5

Cranston Jeremiah Tuesday, June 8, 1897 pg 4

Crenshaw John O (C?) Monday, October 11, 1897 pg 8

Cronk Samuel Saturday, September 11, 1897 pg 5

Cummings Elizabeth Thursday, January 7, 1897 pg 5

Cuppett Joe Monday, September 27, 1897 pg 5

Darlington Daniel Monday, April 19, 1897 pg 5

David (Lebman) Mrs. G. (Carrie) Saturday, November 20, 1897 FP

Davis David Monday, January 18, 1897 pg 4

Davis Rev. H. D. Friday, December 17, 1897 pg 8

Davis Nicholas Monday, March 8, 1897 pg 8

Dearing Geo. Monday, April 12, 1897 pg 4

Deemer Lloyd Saturday, January 2, 1897 pg 8

Deemer Susan Tuesday, January 26, 1897 pg 4

Dielman Mrs. John Wednesday, June 16, 1897 pg 4

Dieterle Valentine Monday, February 1, 1897 pg 4

Diffen Johnnie Albert Wednesday, June 9, 1897 pg 4

Dodds Jesse Wednesday, February 10, 1897 pg 5

Dole Lyda Thursday, January 21, 1897 pg 4

Dormann George Arthur Saturday, June 19, 1897 pg 8

Duncan Mrs. Albert Wednesday, August 4, 1897 pg 5

Dungeon Kate Monday, March 15, 1897 pg 8

Dyer Child Tuesday, May 4, 1897 pg 4

Early Child Monday, March 8, 1897 pg 8



Eastwood William P. Tuesday, January 12, 1897 pg 8

Eberhardt Henry Wednesday, April 14, 1897 pg 5

Egbert Child Tuesday, July 13, 1897 pg 5

Englert George Monday, August 23/Thur. October 28, 1897 pg 4/pg 8

Fields John Wednesday, March 31, 1897 pg 4

Filmore Child Thursday, July 15, 1897 pg 4

Fitch Henry Wednesday, March 24, 1897 pg 4

Fleming William Monday, September 13, 1897 pg 5

Ford Mrs. Chas Monday, September 20, 1897 pg 4

Fowler Grace Monday, October 18, 1897 pg 5

Foy Myrtle Saturday, June 19, 1897 pg 8

Freeman Eliza Wednesday, July 28, 1897 pg 4

Fritz Mrs. B Monday, March 29, 1897 pg 5

Gableman Thursday, July 29, 1897 pg 4

Galligar Ella Thursday, August 5, 1897 pg 5

Geiger Child Wednesday, October 6, 1897 FP

Gentrup Mrs. Henry Saturday, September 25, 1897 pg 4

George Gracie Friday, July 9, 1897 pg 8

George Mrs. Saturday, October 16, 1897 FP

Gerding John F. Saturday, January 16, 1897 pg 8

Gharkey Jean Saturday, September 25, 1897 pg 4

Gibson David Monday, February 8, 1897 pg 8

Glaze Lou Tuesday, October 12, 1897 pg 5

Glaze Summer Saturday, November 27, 1897 pg 5

Goddard Elizabeth Saturday, May 29, 1897 pg 5

Gordon Jas. Y. Tuesday, January 19, 1897 pg 4

Gordon Pope Friday, November 19, 1897 FP

Grady Infant Monday, February 1, 1897 pg 4

Graf Mary Ann Wednesday, March 24, 1897 pg 4

Grainger (Sullivan) Mrs. S. H. (Mary) Saturday, March 20/Wed. March 24, 1897 pg 8/pg 5

Grant Mrs. William Saturday, July 10, 1897 pg 4

Griffin Rebecca Tuesday, March 2, 1897 pg 4

Grigsby Mary Tuesday, January 19, 1897 FP

Griver Charles Wednesday, May 26, 1897 pg 4

Gross "Aunt Betsey" Monday, October 4, 1897 pg 5

Hales Albert Saturday, March 13, 1897 pg 8

Haley Mrs. Monday, October 25, 1897 pg 5

Hamm Mrs. Adam Wednesday, April 28, 1897 pg 5

Hardin Sarah Wednesday, November 24, 1897 pg 5

Harris Wm Monday, January 25, 1897 pg 4

Haubert Edward Tuesday, May 25, 1897 pg 8

Hauck John Wednesday, March 10, 1897 pg 4

Havekotte Dorothy Wednesday, July 21, 1897 pg 4

Hawkins Etta Monday, April 26, 1897 pg 8

Heid George Friday, October 1, 1897 pg 5

Henderson Mabel Satuday, August 28, 1897 pg 5

Hensay Hannah E. Tuesday, October 26, 1897 pg 5



Herbert (Harrison) Susanna Friday, April 2, 1897 pg 4

Herder George Henry Wednesday, January 6, 1897 FP

Herman Infant Friday, March 5, 1897 pg 4

Hermann Catherine Monday, October 25, 1897 pg 5

Hess Jacob Monday, May 10, 1897 pg 5

Higgins Mary Saturday, August 7, 1897 pg 5

Hiles Howard Wednesday, October 6, 1897 FP

Hill Frank Monday, December 13, 1897 pg 5

Hiller Jennie Friday, October 1, 1897 pg 5

Holden James Tuesday, January 5, 1897 pg 8

Holliday Florence Monday, March 1, 1897 pg 8

Holliday Emma Tuesday, September 28, 1897 pg 4

Hook Elizabeth Thursday, March 18, 1897 pg 8

Hotz John Monday, June 7, 1897 pg 5

Hotz Ernest Monday, December 20, 1897 pg 5

Howland Lillian Friday, October 15, 1897 pg 4

Hubbard Stephen Monday, April 19, 1897 pg 5

Hubertus Tressie Thursday, August 5, 1897 pg 5

Hughes Infant Monday, August 23, 1897 pg 5

Hummel Dorothy Monday, January 25, 1897 pg 4

Hunster Robert Wednesday, June 16, 1897 pg 4

Hyatt Infant Tuesday, February 23, 1897 pg 8

Jackson Clifford Tuesday, July 20, 1897 pg 5

James Daisy L. Friday, September 3, 1897 pg 5

Johnson Elizabeth Saturday, April 10, 1897 FP

Jones Lizzie Monday, April 12, 1897 pg 5

Jones Nancy] Monday, August 9, 1897 pg 5

Judd Ivy Friday, February 12, 1897 pg 8

Justice Ida Mae Wednesday, December 22, 1897 pg 5

Kalb Sophia Zorn Wednesday, December 8, 1897 pg 4

Kaywood Will Saturday, October 16, 1897 FP

Kelly James Monday, February 1, 1897 pg 4

Kenneth Ernest Monday, January 25, 1897 pg 4

Kerner John W. Tuesday, August 10, 1897 pg 5

Kiel Child Tuesday, December 14, 1897 pg 5

Kinney Lee Andrews Monday, February 1, 1897 pg 4

Kirkendall Child Tuesday, August 31, 1897 pg 5

Koch Eli Saturday, May 29, 1897 pg 5

Kricker Joseph Tuesday, April 27, 1897 pg 5

Lands Alfred Thursday, October 21, 1897 pg 4

Lawson Infant Monday, June 28, 1897 pg 8

Lederer Carrie Mary Friday, January 29, 1897 pg 4

Lee Sarah M. Thursday, July 15, 1897 pg 4

Lenhart John C. Tuesday, June 8, 1897 pg 8

Leon Blanche Wednesday, October 27, 1897 pg 4

Leopold Edward Monday, December 27, 1897 pg 8

Lewis Margaret Jane Monday, March 8, 1897 pg 8



Lintz Olive Saturday, May 8, 1897 FP

Little William Monday, July 19, 1897 pg 4

Lomax Mary Wednesday, July 21, 1897 pg 4

Lowis Nancy A. Tuesday, January 5, 1897 pg 4

Lowry Infant Tuesday, March 16, 1897 pg 5

Lust John Jacob Wednesday, February 3, 1897 FP

Lybrook Morris Thursday, September 16, 1897 pg 5

Mackey Nellie Monday, November 8, 1897 FP

Mahl John Monday, January 11, 1897 FP

Malone (Haquard) Mrs. Geo Tuesday, May 4, 1897 pg 4

Marshall Mrs. Tuesday, August 31, 1897 pg 5

Marshall Annie Mary Rosie Saturday, October 2, 1897 FP

Martin Infant Thursday, September 16, 1897 pg 5

Martin Luther Friday, October 1, 1897 pg 5

Marting John Henry Saturday, May 1/Tue. May 4, 1897 pg 8/pg 4

Marting Wm. A. Wednesday, May 19, 1897 pg 4

M'Call (McCall) John Thursday, April 1, 1897 FP

McAllister Robt. Friday, February 26, 1897 pg 5

M'Carthy (McCarthy) Thomas Thursday, February 4, 1897 pg 4

McCall Sarah Friday, August 20, 1897 pg 5

McCarty Belle Tuesday, March 9, 1897 pg 8

McCloud Malinda Monday, August 9, 1897 pg 5

McCloud Uriah Monday, October 4, 1897 pg 5

McCoy Melinda Tuesday, January 5, 1897 pg 8

McDowell Will J. Monday, March 1, 1897 pg 4

McElhaney Leona Monday, December 27, 1897 pg 8

McGill Callie Saturday, October 30, 1897 pg 8

McGowan Nathaniel Saturday, August 21, 1897 pg 5

McGugin Charlotte Matilda Tuesday, October 5, 1897 pg 3

McMasters Charles Wednesday, November 10, 1897 FP

McNelly Mary Tuesday, June 15, 1897 pg 8

M'Curdy(McCurdy) Rob't A. H. Tuesday, May 4, 1897 pg 4

Mead John Friday, March 26, 1897 pg 5

Merrill Mrs. John P. Monday, May 17, 1897 pg 5

Mershon Verna Monday, July 12, 1897 pg 4

Mershon Mrs. Monday, September 20, 1897 pg 4

Mershon Minnie Friday, November 12, 1897 pg 5

Miller Mrs. John Thursday, May 20, 1897 pg 5

Miller Anna Monday, October 18, 1897 pg 5

Miller Emanuel Thursday, October 21, 1897 pg 5

Miller Jr. John T. Tuesday, May 11, 1897 pg 5

Millirons Mary Saturday, December 18, 1897 pg 5

Minego Infant Thursday, September 9, 1897 pg 5

Minford Infant Saturday, April 10, 1897 FP

Monk Jesse Monday, December 20, 1897 pg 5

Monroe Mary Tuesday, March 23, 1897 pg 5

Mooney John Thursday, June 10, 1897 pg 5



Moore Laura B. Monday, March 1, 1897 pg 4

Mossely Monday, May 17, 1897 pg 5

Mougey Infant Saturday, July 31, 1897 pg 5

Musser Aaron Monday, June 21, 1897 pg 4

Myers Albert Newton Friday, September 10, 1897 pg 4

Neill Elizabeth Richardson Tuesday, September 14, 1897 FP

Nevil Child Friday, April 9, 1897 pg 5

Newman Child Friday, March 26, 1897 pg 5

Nicholson Child Thursday, December 16, 1897 pg 4

Nolan Mrs.Ed Wednesday, October 27, 1897 pg 4

O'Harrah Child Monday, April 12, 1897 pg 4

Oline Child Wednesday, July 21, 1897 pg 4

Ossington Mrs. John Monday, July 12, 1897 pg 4

Patterson Elizabeth Monday, June 21, 1897 pg 4

Pennington A. Wednesday, September 1, 1897 pg 5

Peters Isaac Thursday, August 26, 1897 pg 8

Pierce Mrs. Joshua Monday, April 19, 1897 pg 5

Pierce Amanda Tuesday, April 20, 1897 pg 4

Pool Wm. Monday, November 29, 1897 pg 4

Powers Minerva Jane Wednesday, February 3, 1897 FP

Pressler Valentine Thursday, March 4/Friday, March 5, 1897 pg 4/pg 4

Pressler Catherine Friday, May 7, 1897 pg 4

Pyles Ann Monday, July 26, 1897 pg 5

Radcliff William Wednesday, April 21, 1897 pg 5

Ragland Isaiah Tuesday, March 23, 1897 pg 5

Rainey Montford Wednesday, September 15, 1897 pg 5

Ratcliff Albert Wednesday, February 3, 1897 FP

Ratcliff Gertrude Friday, April 9, 1897 pg 5

Ratcliffe Infant Monday, December 27, 1897 pg 8

Raugh Henry Saturday, June 12, 1897 FP

Reed Joseph G. Friday, June 25, 1897 pg 4

Reed Catherine Wednesday, October 13, 1897 pg 5

Relly (Reily) Annis M. Friday, January 15, 1897 pg 8

Rickey Anna Monday, April 19, 1897 pg 5

Roberts Infant Wednesday, February 3, 1897 FP

Roberts Wm Monday, April 5, 1897 pg 4

Roberts Isabella Monday, May 17, 1897 pg 5

Roberts Infant Thursday, December 9, 1897 pg 5

Robinson Mollie Thursday, August 19, 1897 pg 5

Robinson Virginia Monday, October 11, 1897 pg 8

Rockhold Carrie Mary Saturday, June 19, 1897 pg 8

Rose Mrs. Tuesday, December 14, 1897 FP

Rottinghaus John B. Friday, July 9, 1897 pg 3

Ryan Bridget Friday, January 15, 1897 pg 8

Ryan John Wednesday, March 10, 1897 pg 4

Samson James Monday, July 19, 1897 pg 4

Scarlet Mrs. Will G. Monday, August 23, 1897 pg 8



Schaffer Mrs. Frank Monday, April 19, 1897 pg 5

Schirrman Conrad Wednesday, January 6, 1897 pg 5

Schuler Mary U. Monday, April 5, 1897 pg 4

Schuler Lillian Tuesday, December 7, 1897 pg 8

Schultz John F. Thursday, July 8, 1897 pg 4

Schwartz Martin Monday, January 18, 1897 pg 4

Secrest Charles W. Tuesday, April 13, 1897 pg 5

Seel Lillian Monday, June 14, 1897 pg 5

Shafer Frank Wednesday, April 21, 1897 pg 4

Shaw Jarrett Thursday, December 16, 1897 pg 4

Shearer Paul Wednesday, June 30, 1897 pg 5

Shope Child Saturday, June 19, 1897 pg 8

Shumway J. Q. Monday, March 8, 1897 pg 8

Simmons Mrs. J. H. Wed. January 27/Fri. January 29, 1897 pg 4/pg 5

Simpson S.C. Wednesday, June 2, 1897 pg 4

Simpson Elias Thursday, June 3, 1897 pg 4

Sims Robert Tue. January 12/Thur. January 14, 1897 FP/FP

Sloan Fred Wednesday, July 21, 1897 pg 3

Smith William E. Tuesday, April 13, 1897 pg 5

Smith Delbert Monday, October 11, 1897 pg 8

Smith John Tuesday, October 19, 1897 pg 5

Smith Wilbur B. Saturday, June 12/Monday, June 14, 1897 pg 5/pg 5

Smith Jacob Monday, July 26, 1897 pg 5

Smith Martha Monday, August 23, 1897 pg 5

Smith Oscar Hollister Friday, December 24, 1897 pg 5

Somerset Emma Tuesday, June 15, 1897 pg 4

Sommers George Tuesday, April 6, 1897 FP

Soule Capt. Chas. Monday, January 11, 1897 FP

Spangenberg Robert Friday, June 4, 1897 pg 5

Spry Fannie Monday, November 15, 1897 pg 4

Stamm Clarence Christian Thursday, February 18, 1897 pg 8

Stauss Cajetan Monday, May 17, 1897 pg 5

Stevenson Harrison Thursday, April 22, 1897 pg 4

Stewart Muriell Friday, June 25, 1897 pg 4

Stewart Carl Wednesday, June 30, 1897 pg 5

Stewert Mary J. Saturday, March 27, 1897 pg 5

Stockham Shirley Monday, September 20, 1897 pg 4

Stokes Florence Saturday, November 27, 1897 pg 5

Stout Elizabeth Friday, June 18, 1897 pg 4

Stout Margaret Friday, December 10, 1897 pg 5

Sturtzinger Katherine Tuesday, September 14, 1897 FP

Sullivan Ed Monday, March 29, 1897 pg 4

Sundys Kendrick A. Thursday, March 4, 1897 pg 4

Tateman John Saturday, May 22, 1897 pg 4

Tatman John C. Thursday, May 27, 1897 pg 5

Terry Susan Waller Wednesday, March 24, 1897 pg 4

Thair James Wednesday, October 20, 1897 pg 5



Theobold Jennie Monday, June 28, 1897 pg 8

Thoman Elizabeth Wednesday, April 14, 1897 pg 5

Thoman John Monday, August 16, 1897 pg 8

Thomas Robert Tuesday, November 2, 1897 pg 5

Thompson Harry Saturday, July 10, 1897 pg 4

Thompson Jane Wednesday, July 21, 1897 pg 4

Thompson John Tuesday, August 10, 1897 pg 5

Thompson John Saturday, September 4, 1897 pg 4

Thumm Annie Mary Rosie Monday, February 1, 1897 pg 4

Timbrook Matilda Friday, June 18, 1897 pg 5

Tipton Berne Saturday, July 10, 1897 pg 4

Towse Mrs. Monday, August 16, 1897 pg 8

Turner Lizzie Monday, March 15, 1897 pg 5

Vandivort Anna Thursday, July 8, 1897 pg 4

Veitch Mrs. Otto Monday, December 13, 1897 pg 5

Vigus Mary Bell Tuesday, August 31, 1897 pg 5

Virgin Elizabeth Thursday, October 14, 1897 pg 5

Vorhees Katherine Monday, June 7, 1897 pg 5

Vulgamore William Thursday, November 11, 1897 pg 8

Wade Infant Tuesday, October 19, 1897 pg 5

Wagner Infant Tuesday, July 27, 1897 pg 5

Wait J. H. Monday, October 11, 1897 pg 8

Wakeman Joe Thursday, July 29, 1897 pg 8

Waldo Jehial Wednesday, November 17, 1897 pg 5

Walsh Bennett Thursday, September 30, 1897 pg 8

Warden Bell Monday, February 1, 1897 pg 4

Warn Infant Friday, November 19, 1897 FP

Wayson Benjamin Thursday, August 12, 1897 pg 4

Wearing Geo. Tuesday, March 9, 1897 pg 8

Wertz Eliza Monday, January 25, 1897 pg 4

Wertz Wm Friday, April 9, 1897 pg 5

Wertz Charles Friday, July 23, 1897 pg 5

Wheeler Lewis Tuesday, May 4, 1897 pg 4

Wheeler Samuel Wednesday, May 26, 1897 pg 4

White Infant Tuesday, November 30, 1897 pg 8

Whitney Mary Louise Wednesday, April 14, 1897 pg 5

Wickline Christina Thursday, May 27, 1897 pg 5

Wilcox Child Thursday, July 15, 1897 pg 4

Willey Miss. Monday, April 12, 1897 pg 3

William Henderson Monday, November 1, 1897 pg 5

Wilson Crayton S. Monday, June 21, 1897 pg 4

Wolfe Catherine Tuesday, September 21, 1897 pg 4

Wooten Ethel Tuesday, October 5, 1897 pg 5

Wooton Will B. Monday, June 14, 1897 pg 4

Worley Elmer Hales Thursday, January 14, 1897 pg 8

Wyatt N. C. Monday, January 11, 1897 FP

Yost Kate Monday, July 19, 1897 pg 4



Young Capt. Chris Friday, April 16, 1897 pg 5

Young Minnie Thursday, June 10, 1897 pg 5

Young Jessie Monday, July 12, 1897 pg 4

Young Child Tuesday, July 13, 1897 pg 5

Young Louise Gertrude Saturday, November 20, 1897 pg 4

Ziegler Charley Saturday, March 20, 1897 pg 4

Zuhars Fred Tuesday, February 2, 1897 pg 5

Zuhars Kennett Friday, October 1, 1897 pg 5

Zwicker Child Tuesday, July 13, 1897 pg 5


